
Race 1 12.00

PACE GRADE G & G1 HANDICAP
1 mile(s) 0 yards GREEN Numbers

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €50.00

1st - €300.00 2nd -€120.00 3rd - €80.00

Driver

IB NOTORIOUS (IRE)
2016 - Bay - Dark - C - Hasty Hall x Annies Lady

Owner:

Trainer:

Bill Donovan & IB Stables (-)

G

Tadhg Murphy

02:05:60

PO(6), (), (), (), ()Murphy

Last Five Lifetime

€200

02:05:60

€200

1

Donal

MOORESIDE JOSEPH
2015 - Bay - G - Jimmy Long x Annie May

Owner:

Trainer:

Sean Kane (-)

G

Kieran Mc Carthy

No Time

(), (), (), (), ()O' Mahony

Last Five Lifetime

€0€0

2

John

HAIL CAESAR
2016 - Bay - G - Judge Cam x Meadowbranch Katie

Owner:

Trainer:

Pete Hill (-)

G

Patrick Hill

No Time

(), (), (), (), ()Hill

Last Five Lifetime

€0€0

3

Patrick

EPYNT PRINCE
2013 - Bay - C - Hasty Hall x Vyrnwy Princess

Owner:

Trainer:

Liam O' Regan (-)

G

Liam O' Regan

02:06:30

PO(6), PO(7), PO(4), (), ()Manning Jr

Last Five Lifetime

€0

02:06:30

€0

4

John

BRYWINS ONE OFF
2013 - Bay - G - Share The Delight x Grade A One

Owner:

Trainer:

Michael Goggin Snr (-)

G

Michael Goggin Jnr

02:38:10

DU(5), BA(5), FC(4), BN(5), CA(6)Goggin Snr

Last Five Lifetime

€0

02:38:10

€0

5

Michael

JUST A PROMISE (12)
2012 - Bay - G - Fantastic Western x Promise Hanover

Owner:

Trainer:

Paul Mc Inerney (-)

10 Yds

Paul Mc Inerney

02:05:70

PO(4), DU(1), BD(PU), BA(4), BN(4)Mc Inerney

Last Five Lifetime

€350

02:05:70

€350

6

Paul

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 2 12.25

TROT GRADE G1 & F HANDICAP
1 mile(s) 880 yards RED Numbers

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €120.00

Sponsored by LE TROT
1st - €600.00 2nd -€300.00 3rd - €200.00 5th - €120.004th - €140.00

Driver

EMPEREUR SOUVERAIN (FR)
2014 - Bay - G - First De Retz x Reussite Mika

Owner:

Trainer:

Denis O' Reilly (-)

G

Denis O' Reilly

02:06:40

PO(2), PO(2), PO(2), PO(3), PO(3)O' Reilly

Last Five Lifetime

€11,518

02:06:40

€2,120

1

Denis

VERITE D' AUBRAC (FR)
2009 - Chestnut - M - Korean x Lance Du Lys

Owner:

Trainer:

Micheál O' Donovan (-)

G

Micheál O' Donovan

02:42:30

PO(7), (), (), (), ()O' Donovan

Last Five Lifetime

€58,390

02:42:30

€60

2

Micheál

BELLA D' ESPANA (FR)
2011 - Bay - M - Full Account x Melissa De Maxanne

Owner:

Trainer:

Kelleher Bros. (-)

G

Mike Kelleher

02:06:90

PO(5), PO(5), PO(3), PO(5), PO(6)Kelleher

Last Five Lifetime

€29,770

02:06:90

€1,010

3

Luke

BRASILIA MATCH (FR)
2011 - Bay - M - Meaulnes Du Corta x Peggy Lys

Owner:

Trainer:

Calvin Broughan (-)

G

Sean Kane

02:02:90

PO(6), AN(AR), AN(1), PO(5), PO(2)Kane

Last Five Lifetime

€33,415

02:10:00

€1,620

4

Sean

UN BOSS (FR)
2008 - Bay - G - Notre Haufor x Lolita Barbes

Owner:

Trainer:

Jeremiah O' 'Mahony (-)

G

Jeremiah O' 'Mahony

00:11:80

DU(AR), BD(2), BA(6), BA(1), FC(2)O' Mahony

Last Five Lifetime

€63,640

03:09:10

€1,265

5

Dan

SILVANO BELLO (FR)
2006 - Chestnut - G - Kiwi x Hanna Bella

Owner:

Trainer:

I.B Stables (-)

20 Yds

Tadhg Murphy

02:02:90

PO(2), PO(1), PO(6), PO(1), PO(2)Murphy

Last Five Lifetime

€106,115

02:06:10

€2,520

6

Donal

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 3 12.50

PACE GRADE F & E HANDICAP
1 mile(s) 0 yards BROWN Numbers

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €50.00

1st - €300.00 2nd -€120.00 3rd - €80.00

Driver

SPRINGHILL DOYLE (CAN)
2008 - Bay - H - Artiscape x Fast Talker

Owner:

Trainer:

Sean O' Reilly (-)

G

Sean O' Reilly

02:01:70

AN(2), PO(4), PO(5), PO(3), DU(5)O' Reilly

Last Five Lifetime

€4,265

02:01:70

€150

1

Cian

WESTERN DREAMER [06]
2006 - Bay - H - The Cammissioner x Lady Arc

Owner:

Trainer:

Pat Joe Cleary (-)

G

Pat Joe Cleary

02:02:40

BA(4), BA(4), FC(4), BN(7), CA(4)Sheehy

Last Five Lifetime

€1,880

02:42:00

€50

2

Kieran

MOORESIDE CAPTAIN
2014 - Bay - G - Kikikolt x Wayside Lady

Owner:

Trainer:

Kane, O'Mahoney & Crowley (-)

G

Jeremiah O' 'Mahony

02:14:90

DU(3), BD(3), BA(6), FC(1), BN(3)O' Mahony

Last Five Lifetime

€1,230

02:41:00

€630

3

John

FAIRDAYS BRET (11)
2011 - Bay - G - Jimmy Long x Lyons Western

Owner:

Trainer:

Anthony Mc Carthy (-)

10 Yds

Anthony Mc Carthy

02:02:80

DU(6), BD(PU), BA(4), BA(2), FC(3)Mc Carthy

Last Five Lifetime

€3,500

03:02:60

€350

4

Anthony

SAUNDERS PICASSO [10]
2010 - Bay - C - Playwithafulldeck x Hilltop Paige

Owner:

Trainer:

Michael Goggin Jnr (-)

10 Yds

Michael Goggin Jnr

02:02:40

BA(7), BA(1), BN(5), BN(2), LY(8)Goggin Jnr

Last Five Lifetime

€3,365

02:53:30

€650

5

Michael

BRYWINS STARSHIP (12)
2012 - Bay - G - Share The Delight x Brywins Starlight

Owner:

Trainer:

Michael Healy (-)

10 Yds

Michael Healy

02:08:50

DU(4), BD(3), BA(2), BA(2), BN(2)Kingston

Last Five Lifetime

€4,680

03:01:50

€875

6

Richard

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 4 13.15

TROT GRADE E, D & C HANDICAP
1 mile(s) 880 yards PINK Numbers

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €120.00

Sponsored by LE TROT
1st - €700.00 2nd -€350.00 3rd - €250.00 5th - €120.004th - €180.00

Driver

VALLANZANA (FR)
2009 - Bay - M - Kalahari x Pallanzana

Owner:

Trainer:

Wallace & Griffin (-)

G

Finbar Quill (Snr)

02:03:80

PO(5), PO(1), PO(7), PO(1), PO(7)Quill

Last Five Lifetime

€34,740

02:03:80

€1,740

1

Oisin

BANIALOUKA (FR)
2011 - Bay - F - Kepler x Perlinote

Owner:

Trainer:

DHK Racing (-)

G

Michéal Duggan

02:06:60

PO(1), PO(4), DU(4), BD(4), BN(4)Sheehy

Last Five Lifetime

€28,875

02:06:60

€1,920

2

Kieran

DESTIN DE LARRE (FR)
2013 - Bay - G - Saxo De Vandel x Last Action

Owner:

Trainer:

Finbar Quill (Snr) (-)

20 Yds

Finbar Quill (Snr)

02:09:00

PO(6), PO(3), PO(5), (), ()Quill

Last Five Lifetime

€50,416

02:09:00

€545

3

Seamus

ANTINGO (FR)
2010 - Bay - G - Infant Du Bossis x Pontinga

Owner:

Trainer:

Aidan Hayes & IB Stables (-)

20 Yds

Tadhg Murphy

02:07:90

PO(4), PO(AR), PO(6), PO(4), ()Murphy

Last Five Lifetime

€66,110

02:07:90

€700

4

Donal

TENOR MESLOIS (FR)
2007 - Bay - G - Ganymede x Ingeniosite

Owner:

Trainer:

I.B Stables (-)

40 Yds

Tadhg Murphy

02:00:70

PO(5), PO(5), PO(2), PO(1), PO(1)Murphy

Last Five Lifetime

€48,318

02:08:90

€2,625

5

Donal

AMENDE DE COSSE (FR)
2010 - Chestnut - M - Mourotais x Neige De Talonay

Owner:

Trainer:

Mooreside Stables (-)

40 Yds

Sean Kane

02:08:10

AN(AR), AN(4), PO(7), PO(5), ()Kane

Last Five Lifetime

€63,840

02:08:10

€360

6

Sean

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time



Race 5 13.40

PACE GRADE D, C & B HANDICAP
1 mile(s) 0 yards WHITE Numbers

No Horse Form

Entry Fee €50.00

1st - €300.00 2nd -€120.00 3rd - €80.00

Driver

HAIL SPARTACUS [09]
2009 - Bay - H - Swingman x Meadowbranch Katie

Owner:

Trainer:

Pete Hill (-)

G

Patrick Hill

02:04:40

PO(3), DU(3), BD(2), BA(6), BA(1)Hill

Last Five Lifetime

€7,122

02:04:50

€700

1

Patrick

RHYDS DESTINY (06)
2006 - B - G - Hasty Hall x CPR

Owner:

Trainer:

Shanahan & Mycock (-)

G

John Shanahan

02:00:00

LY(3), LY(1), IB(4), PO(4), PO(5)O' Leary

Last Five Lifetime

€51,183

02:02:20

€1,500

2

Timmy

RHYDS DILEMMA (10)
2010 - Dk Bay - G - Hasty Hall x Flynn

Owner:

Trainer:

Derry Mc Carthy (-)

G

Derry Mc Carthy

02:10:60

DU(5), BD(5), BA(4), FC(1), BN(PU)O' Driscoll

Last Five Lifetime

€1,280

03:13:90

€350

3

Chelsie

COALFORD BRUCE
2013 - Bay - Brown - G - Rogue Hall x Blackwell Minogue

Owner:

Trainer:

John Shanahan (-)

10 Yds

John Shanahan

02:00:80

PO(1), DU(2), DU(1), BD(1), PO(PU)TBC

Last Five Lifetime

€2,330

02:03:80

€1,200

4

SUNNYSIDE KILDARE [10]
2010 - Black - G - Bear Dance x Maynooth

Owner:

Trainer:

Sean Buckley (-)

10 Yds

Tadhg Murphy

01:59:80

PO(2), CA(4), LY(3), LY(3), BA(4)Murphy

Last Five Lifetime

€6,131

02:00:90

€875

5

Donal

KING WILLS ARRIVAL (11)
2011 - Dk Bay - G - Cams Card Shark x Nukessa

Owner:

Trainer:

Finbar Quill (Snr) (-)

10 Yds

Finbar Quill (Snr)

01:59:60

PO(6), PO(2), PO(2), PO(4), DU(1)Quill

Last Five Lifetime

€5,900

02:00:10

€700

6

Oisin

RHYDS PANACHE
2009 - Bay Brown - G - The One-Night Pan x Bouncie

Owner:

Trainer:

Christopher O' Reilly (-)

10 Yds

Christopher O' Reilly

01:58:60

PO(4), PO(7), PO(5), PO(6), PO(3)O' Reilly

Last Five Lifetime

€11,595

01:59:10

€0

7

Christopher

MEADOWBRANCH DEMON
2006 - Dk Br. - G - The Cammissioner x Churchill Queen

Owner:

Trainer:

Kelleher Bros. (-)

20 Yds

Mike Kelleher

01:57:40

PO(3), BD(4), BA(DQ), BA(3), FC(1)Kelleher

Last Five Lifetime

€10,169

02:00:60

€550

8

Luke

1st: 2nd: 3rd: 4th:

Distances: Time


